CH \$115.00 3

ETAS ID: TM371960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
nGenx, LLC		06/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nGenx Corporation
Street Address:	8837 Bond Street
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3866984	NGENX
Registration Number:	4041542	ANY APP ANY DEVICE ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	4095634	NGENX
Registration Number:	4095635	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9132731882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-234-7526

Email: Iswain@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Swain
Address Line 1: 6201 College Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083928-507685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geneva Reimer
SIGNATURE:	/Geneva Reimer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0302

source=nGenx Conversion to NV#page1.tif
source=nGenx Conversion to NV#page2.tif
source=nGenx Conversion to NV#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0303

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR nGenx, LLC FROM AN INDIANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO

2012 JUN 14 AM 10: 07

A NEVADA CORPORATION NAMED nGenx Corporation

These Articles of Conversion for nGenx, LLC ("Converting Entity") from an Indiana limited liability company into a Nevada corporation named nGenx Corporation ("nGenx") is entered into and adopted as of the 13th day of June, 2012.

ARTICLE 1: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION

(a) nGenx's Plan of Conversion is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

(b) I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that the Plan of Conversion is in accordance with the organic document of the Non-surviving Business Entity and is duly authorized as required by the laws of the State of Indiana

Name:

Printed Name: Robert A. Bye Title: President

ARTICLE 2: NAME OF NON-SURVIVING BUSINESS ENTITY

The name of the Non-Surviving Business Entity Immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is: nGenx, LLC.

ARTICLE 3: NAME & PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING CORPORATION

- (a) The name of the Surviving Corporation is the following: nGenx Corporation
- (b) The corporation shall be a Nevada corporation.
- (c) The address of the Surviving Corporation is the following:

8837 Bond Street Overland Park, KS 66214

ARTICLE 4: REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT

- (a) Name of Registered Agent and office in Nevada:
 National Registered Agents, Inc. of NV
 1000 E. William Street, Suite 204
 Carson City, NV 89701
- (b) Name of Registered Agent and office in Indiana:
 National Registered Agents, Inc.
 320 N. Meridian Street
 Indianapolis, IN 46204

APPROVED
AND
FILED
IND. SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0304





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (776) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

aGenx, LLC		`*; ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;			
Name of co	nstituent entity	TOTAL TOTAL			
Indiena	Indiana		Limited Liability Company		
Jurisdiction			Entity type *		
and,					
nGenx Corp	ration	***************************************			
Name of re	ulting entity				
Novada	and the second s		Corporation		
Jurisdiction			Entity type *		
ひーん いけいい のもとのり			inianusii siiliv ni comphanes win me		
law of the ju	version has been adoptively and the land of conversion: (checute plan of conversion)	constituer ik one)			
law of the ju 3. Location of p The o	lediction governing the lan of conversion: (chec tire plan of conversion	constituer ik one) is attached f conversio	it antity.		

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Convention Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0305



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4620 (776) 684-6708 Website: www.nvscs.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Attn:		
c/o:		
. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)	(must not be later than 90	days after the certificate is filed)
Date:	Time:	
. Signatures - must be signed by:		
 If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: an Nevada limited partnership or limited-liability i company with managers or one member if the a managing partner of a Nevada limited-liabili 	limited partnership; a mariaç ere are no managers; a trus	ger of each Nevada limited-liability tee of each Nevada business trust;
chapter 87).		
chapter 87). 2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must the law governing it.	t be signed by the constitue	nt entity in the manner provided by
2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must	t be signed by the constitue	nt entity in the manner provided by
2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must the law governing it.	t be signed by the constitue	nt entity in the manner provided by
2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must the law governing it.	t be signed by the constitue	nt entity in the manner provided by

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.206(4) If the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Fallure to Include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 02/04/2016